## OFFICE OF PLANNING

Leiopapa a Kamehameha, Room 600 235 S. Beretania Street Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813 LAME USE COMMISSION STATE OF HAWAII

2012 OCT 29 P 1: 46

Telephone: (808) 587-2846 Facsimile: (808) 587-2824

### BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION

## OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the Petition	) .	DOCKET NO. A94-706
	)	
of	)	THE OFFICE OF PLANNING'S
	)	STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION TO
KAONOULU RANCH	)	MAUI TOMORROW FOUNDATION, INC.
	)	SOUTH MAUI CITIZENS FOR
To Amend the Agricultural Land Use District	)	RESPONSIBLE GROWTH AND DANIEL
Boundary into the Urban Land Use District	)	KANAHELE'S MOTION TO TAKE
for approximately 88 acres at Kaonoulu,	)	TESTIMONY OF CARLA M. FLOOD VIA
Makawao-Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii.	)	TELEPHONE; CERTIFICATE OF
	)	SERVICE

# THE OFFICE OF PLANNING'S STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION TO MAUI TOMORROW FOUNDATION, INC., SOUTH MAUI CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBLE GROWTH AND DANIEL KANAHELE'S MOTION TO TAKE TESTIMONY OF CARLA M. FLOOD VIA TELEPHONE

The OFFICE OF PLANNING, STATE OF HAWAI'I, hereby states that it has no objection to Maui Tomorrow Foundation, Inc., South Maui Citizens for Responsible Growth and Daniel Kanahele's Motion to Take Testimony of Carla M. Flood via Telephone.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, this 29th day of October, 2012.

JESSE K. SOUKI

Director

Office of Planning

## Docket No. A94-706



# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

2012 OCT 29 P 1: 46

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following by either hand delivery or depositing the same in the U.S. Postal Service by regular mail.

TOM PIERCE, ESQ. P.O. Box 798 Makawao, Hawaii 96768

MCCORRISTON MILLER MUKAI MACKINNON LLP JONATHAN H. STEINER, ESQ. P.O. Box 2800 Honolulu, Hawaii 96803-2800

WILLIAM SPENCE, DIRECTOR PLANNING DEPARTMENT COUNTY OF MAUI 250 South High Street Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

CORPORATION COUNSEL COUNTY OF MAUI JANE ELIZABETH LOVELL, ESQ. 250 South High Street Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, this 29th day of October, 2012.

JESSE/K. SOUKI

Director

Office of Planning